
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY 
P. A. 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

MICHAEL M. GRANT 
DIRECT DIAL: (602) 530-8291 

E-MA1 L: MMG@G KN ET.COM 

2575 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8501 6-9225 

PHONE: (602) 530-8000 
FAX: (602) 530-8500 

WWW.GKNET.COM 

November 30,20 1 1 
Arizona Corporation Cornmisslor;. 

ID DELIVERED 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

NOV 3 0 2011 

Re: SWTC ’s Financial Metrics Quarterly Report - 3rd Quarter 201 1 - Compliance 
Filing; Decision No, 72030; Docket No. E-041 OOA-09-0496 

Dear Mr. Olea: 

In Decision No. 72030 (its Third Ordering Paragraph at page lo), the Commission 
instructed Southwest Transmission Cooperative, Inc. (“S WTC”) to “file the quarterly reports of 
financial metrics as discussed in Staffs testimony, commencing May 3 1 , 201 1 , for the period 
ended March 3 1,20 1 1 , and continuing thereafter with reports due by the end of the second 
month following the end of each quarter.” 

The attached reports concerning: (1) the statement of revenue and expense; (2) the 
balance sheet; (3) the TIEIUDSC analysis and comments; (4) the SWTC cash position; and 
(5) its summary of debt balances for the period ended September 30,201 1 are submitted 
herewith. Should Staff have questions or need additional information concerning this filing, 
please contact me or Joe King. 

Very truly yours, 

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

W W t K  
t 

By: - 
,r Michael M. Gra 

MMG/plp 

Enclosures 
cc: Joe King 

15169-13/2926411 

Original and 13 copies filed with Docket 
Control this 30th day of November, 201 1. 

http://WWW.GKNET.COM
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Southwest Transmission Cooperative, Inc. 
Balance Sheet 
as of September 30,201 1 

Assets 
Utilitv Plant 
Total Plant in Service 
Construction Work in Progress 

Accum. Provision for Depr. & Amort. 

Investments and Other Property 
Investments Assoc. Org. & Patronage Capital 
Other Non General Funds 

Total Investments and Other Property 
Current Assets 
Cash -General Fund 
Special Deposits 
Temporary Investments 
Accounts Receivable - Customers 
Other Accounts Receivable 
Materials & Supplies - Other 
Prepayments 

Total Current Assets 
Deferred Debits 
Unamortized Debt Discount 
Misc Deferred Debits 

Total Deferred Debits 
Total Assets 
Membership Capital and Liabilities 
Membership Capital (Deficiency) 

Memberships & Patronage Capital 
Net Margins - Prior Years 
Net Margin - Current Year 

Total Plant 

Net Plant 

Total Margins & Equities 

Lonq-Term Debt 
Long-Term Debt - FFB 
Other Long-Term Debt (Net) 

Total Long Term Debt 
Other Lonq Term Liabilities-ARO 
Current Liabilities 
Notes Payable/NPP/PPP 
Accounts Payable 
Other Current & Accrued Liabilities 

Total Membership Capital & Liabilities 
Total Current Liabilities 

Unaudited Audited 

9/30/2011 12/31/2010 

176,959.1 176,999.3 
8,895.6 

185.854.7 
6,576.7 

183,576.0 
(80,754.8) (76,788.5) 
105,099.9 106,787.5 

73.6 62.2 
2,353.4 2,430.0 
2.427.0 2.492.2 

199.1 
43.2 

3,885.0 
3,349.4 

646.3 
2,740.8 
1,850.0 

12.713.8 

740.0 
43.1 

6,451.3 
2,712.7 

657.4 
2,176.1 
2,080.4 

14.861 .O 

324.6 
2,389.7 
2,714.3 

122.954.9 

453.8 
2,267.9 
2,721.7 

126.862.4 

9,439.2 
(671 . I )  

4,715.0 
13,483.1 

9,439.2 
0.8 

(676.4) 
8,763.6 

96,637.0 
9,916.1 

106,553.1 

99,803.0 
13,965.0 

11 3,768.0 

225.7 
823.9 

1,869.1 
2,918.8 

122,954.9 

332.9 
1,103.7 
2,894.2 
4,330.8 

126,862.4 
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South west Transmission Cooperative, Inc. 
Summary of Debt Balances 

As of October 1,2011 

NATURE TOTAL PERCENT ANNUALIZED 
OF AMOUNT TO FACE INTEREST 

I OBLIGATION OUTSTANDING TOTAL RATE EXPENSE 

FFB DEBT $96,637,000.82 87.358% 4.794% $4,633,075.13 

CFC SERIES 1994A BONDS 6,515,426.00 5.890% 1.000% 65,154.26 

CENTRAL BANK FOR COOPERATIVES 7,300,860.60 6.600% 7.740% 565,086.61 

NRUCFC 168,301.67 0.152% 3.200% 5,385.65 

Total $110,621,589.09 100.000% 4.763% $5,268,701.65 

201 1 Debt Service Breakout 

Quarter 1 
Quarter 2 
Quarter 3 
Quarter 4 

Interest Principal 
$1,508,579.33 $874,861.54 
$1,177,628.64 $833,472.01 
$1,559,757.35 $1,918,290.87 
$1,207,965.04 $803,066.00 

Total 
$2,383,440.87 
$2,011,100.65 
$3,478,048.22 
$2,011,031.03 

Totals $5,453,930.36 $4,429,690.42 $9,883,620.78 


